
ANNUNCIATOR
S A R N I A S E C T I O N

March 2007

The Instrumentation,
Systems, and Automation Society

DINNER MEETING NOTICE
MONDAY
MARCH 26, 2007

SARNIA GOLF & CURLING CLUB
500 Errol Road West, Sarnia

Phone: (519) 336-2201

Cocktails 6:00 p.m. – Dinner 7:00 p.m.

All Guests are Welcome!

GUEST SPEAKER…
D. MARSHALL BROWN

XOS

Topic…“Measurement of Sulfur in Liquid
Hydrocarbons by using Monochromatic Wave

Dispersive X-Ray Detection Technology”

Please phone in or E-Mail your reservation by… March 252, 2007 to… MAUREEN LYNAS
Phone: (519) 336-3006  •  Fax: 344-0607 • E-Mail: maureen.lynas@willereng.com

For special dietary needs, contact Hilda White at SGCC 48 hours prior to the meeting.
Phone: (519) 336-2201

MEMBERS $10   •   GUESTS $20
NOTE: ALL Members and guest are requested to reserve in advance.

Please oblige… we need your support to plan your evening!

New Member Benefit!

NOTE: KINDLY BOOK BEFORE DEADLINE INDICATION.

• April 13, 2007 - Lambton Science Fair (help judge)
• May 4 to 6, 2007 - ISA District Leadership Conference
at the Holiday Inn Sarnia, please contact Mike Murray
at 519-383-1709
• May 28, 2007 - Awards / Entertainment Dinner
• June 8, 2007 - ISA Golf Tournament

NOW AVAILABLE!

CAESAR SALAD
ALMOND ENCRUSTED PICKEREL

BAKED POTATO
FIRE GRILLED VEGETABLE

CHOCOLATE CARAMEL CAKE

MENU

Upcoming Events

The Sarnia Section has a domain on the internet.
Next time you’re on the net give us a look at:
www.isasarnia.com

2007 Directory

The 2007 Sarnia ISA Directory
is now available.  Call… Kevin
(519) 333-6705  for details.



Guest Speaker Abstract

January Dinner Meeting

Guest Speaker - D. Marshall Brown
As the World’s Refining Industry achieves the requirement to lower the sulfur amounts in liquid
hydrocarbons, the need to measure total sulfur in diesel, gasoline, and other liquid fuels reliable and
continuous to control the refinery process is essential. The industry must be able to ensure that the final
product meets each countries sulfur specifications. This presentation will discuss the measurement of
total sulfur in both the laboratory and online by a unique technique called the Monochromatic Wave
Dispersive X-ray Detection (MWD XRF). The MWD XRF Method uses a Doubly Curved Crystal (DCC)
Technique and a low power X-ray tube to have a higher signal to noise ratio than any other on the market
today. This technique allows users to measure in the sub-parts per million. In this presentation detail the
basic system and measurement data will be presented.

ISA MEMBER BENEFITS

All new and renewing ISA Sarnia Section members will be entered in a local contest to win a free ISA book. Ralph
Whitney was the winner of the November draw and selected “Condensed Handbook of Measurement and
Control” as his prize.  Draws will be held at the Sarnia Section dinner meetings. Beginning January 1, 2007 all
ISA members will be able to download ISA Standards for free at www.isa.org. ISA members can also download
2500 free electronic Technical Papers and Pre-recorded web seminars. Take advantage of the many benefits of
ISA membership including networking with your peers and discounts on ISA products.

ISA Prize Winners
ISA Sarnia Section members Ralph Whitney and Ted Zavitz have each won a free ISA book. New and renewing
member names were entered into draws at the Novemberand January dinner meetings. Join or renew your
membership to be eligible for a free book. Contact Brian Smith for details.

Our thanks to Don Hewson...
January’s Guest Speaker.

Introduction to “Western University
Research Park” in Sarnia as January
Meeting.

Attendees at January Dinner.



President R. Steven Webster 727-0077 727-8778 swebster@axiom.on.ca

Vice-President Brian Davidson 337-3200 337-7068 brian.davidson@summitcontrols.com

Past President, Society Delegate Don Murch 431-1916 431-1108 murchfam@sympatico.ca

Executive Assistant Mike Murray 383-1709 339-0481 mmuray@suncor.com

Treasurer Randy Dennie 337-8252 x5871 work:339-7723 rdennie3@cogeco.ca

Assistant Treasurer Mike Grey 542-7751 x3308 542-6667 mike.grey@lambton.on.ca

Reference Guide Assistant Mike Murray 383-1709 339-0481 mmuray@suncor.com

Reference Guide Chairperson Randy Dennie 337-8252 x5871 work:339-7723 rdennie3@cogeco.ca

Newsletter Editor Greg Moon 333-6709 332-6640 greg.moon@lakesideindustrial.com

Newsletter Editor Assistant James Callery 337-2301 x3518 383-1736 jcallery@suncor.com

Web Master, Internet/Electronic Communications Kalpen Vachharajani 336-7301 336-8082 kalpenv@provincialcontrols.com

Program Chairperson  Jeff Talbot 336-4482 (905) 760-9319 jtalbot@cbautomation.com

Program Assistant Brian Patterson 337-7591 336-0997 bpatterson@weiramericas.com

Honors & Awards Chairperson Shailesh Bhadresa (519) 488-1753 (519) 336-0997 bhadresa@aciltd.ca

Honors & Awards Assistant Peter DeJonge 337-3200 337-7068 peter.dejonge@summitcontrols.com

Membership & Marketing Assistant James Callery 337-2301 x3518 383-1736 jcallery@suncor.com

Membership & Marketing Chariperson Brian Smith 332-1212 x7920 339-7301 smithb@novachem.com

Student Section Liaison Mike Grey 542-7751 x3308 542-6667 mike.grey@lambton.on.ca

Standards & Practices Chairperson Glen Fournier 331-0433 336-8975 glen.fournier@ca.endress.com

Standards & Practices Ass’t Jim Lukenda 337-8251 x4687 339-7723 Jim.lukenda@lanxess.com

Education Chairperson Ken Armitage 336-3453 336-1537 ken.armitage@sw-ontario.swagelok.com

Education Assistant Brian Smith 332-1212 x7920 339-7301 smithb@novachem.com

Section Historian Mike Murray 383-1709 339-0481 mmurray@suncor.com

Show Chairperson Don Mitchell 336-3453 336-1537 donald.mitchell@sw-swagelok.com

Assistant Show Chairperson Brad King 681-9595 x249 681-8799 king@cemsi.on.ca

Golf Chairperson Roman Norejko winchester@cogeco.ca

Ass’t Golf Chairperson Gary Coles 312-5570 gcoles@tycoflowcontrol.ca

District Vice President Bob Popek (416) 548-4204 (416) 548-4269 bob_popek@dofasco.ca

District Vice President Elect Kalpen Vachharajani 336-7301 336-8082 kalpenv@provincialcontrols.com

Dist 13 Admin. at RTP Dalton Wilson 919-990-9280 919-549-8288 dwilson@isa.org

Position Name Phone Fax E-Mail

 President’s Message

 Executive 2006-2007

Greetings from your ISA Sarnia Sec-
tion President.

I would like to thank Don Mitchell, Brad
King and all the volunteers and the show com-
mittee that made this year’s ISA Sarnia Techni-
cal Show and Conference a great success. Also
the Reference Committee must be thanked for
this year’s ISA Sarnia Reference Guide as usu-
ally I think it is another success for us as an or-
ganization.

Some upcoming events for the
section Sarnia Section will be hosting the
District 13 Leadership Conference in Sarnia
May 4-6, 2007 all members are invited to
attend, the events are motivational speakers,
speakers on leadership, and general
networking with some peers outside of the
Sarnia area, We will also have two guests from

Research Triangle Park to represent ISA
Corporate,  Also Bob Popek District 13 Vice
President will also be attending.

I would like to formally invite all
member and members at large to come out to
the next Dinner Meeting on March 26, 2007. I
will give you an opportunity see some new
technology and have an opportunity to network
with fellow colleagues.

Also if you have had not had a
chance there has been a large revamp of our
website I would highly recommend that if you
have not had a chance go take a look and if
you have any feedback please let the
executive know.  You can visit the website at:
www.isasarnia.com, I would like to thank
Kalpen Vachharajani for handling these
changes.

Sarnia Executive and members at
large if you have any suggestions for improving
our Sarnia Section including program events,
educational seminar topics, technical content,
or if you would like to get more involved.  Next
year we will need some short courses,
educational seminar speakers as 2007 is our
ISA Sarnia Show & Technical Conference year.

I look forward to seeing you all this
year. We are here to assist our members.
Please let us know if we can help you in any
way.

R. Steven Webster, C.E.T., R.E.T., CD
ISA Sarnia Section President
swebster@axiom.on.ca

Call for 2007/2008 Executive - Good Experience



ISA SARNIA SHOW


